
                                                      OMAGH MOTOR CLUB 
                                        FIVEMILETOWN SPRING RALLY - Feb 23, 2008 
                                               O/A RESULTS TO SS8 5:39 pm 
                                                                                               ROAD 
PL NO.        DRIVER/CO-DRIVER        CL     CAR     SS1  SS2   SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6   SS7  SS8  PEN  TOTAL 
-- --- ------------------------------ -- ----------- ---- ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ----- ---- ---- ----- 
 1   5 Howard Clarke/Jason Harron     8  Mitsubishi  2.56 2.06  7.24 2.31 2.55 2.04  7.24 2.30      29.50 
 2  31 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan 7  Escort      2.53 2.02  7.29 2.33 2.55 2.06  7.25 2.37      30.00 
 3   7 Paul Britton/Peter Ward        8  Subaru      2.57 2.05  7.29 2.35 2.57 2.05  7.26 2.34      30.08 
 4  32 Frank Kelly/Sean Ferris        7  Escort      2.53 2.06  7.29 2.33 2.58 2.06  7.30 2.38      30.13 
 5  33 Seamus O'Connell/Brian Duggan  7  Escort      2.59 2.07  7.34 2.43 2.52 2.04  7.30 2.35      30.24 
 6   2 Kevin O'Kane/Stephen Griffith  9  Subaru      3.02 2.05  7.39 2.36 2.58 2.04  7.28 2.35      30.27 
 7   6 Erroll Clarke/Rodney Hicks     8  Mitsubishi  3.02 2.05  7.49 2.36 2.57 2.04  7.30 2.37      30.40 
 8  12 Eamon Mimnagh/John Johnson     8  Mitsubishi  3.02 2.09  7.39 2.39 3.00 2.09  7.37 2.38      30.53 
 9   9 Ian Cochrane/Nigel Cambell     8  Mitsubishi  3.04 2.08  7.47 2.39 3.03 2.06  7.53 2.38      31.18 
10  16 John Bustard/Robert McKelvey   8  Mitsubishi  3.04 2.07  7.53 2.40 3.04 2.07  7.46 2.39      31.20 
11   8 P J Gillespie/Mary O'Kane      8  Mitsubishi  3.08 2.11  7.57 2.37 3.06 2.08  7.40 2.40      31.27 
12  18 Brian Muldoon/Charlie Beattie  8  Subaru      3.14 2.13  7.59 2.42 2.16 2.15  8.02 2.47      31.28 
13  34 Mark Barnett/Vincent Fergus    7  Escort      3.04 2.11  7.51 2.44 3.05 2.11  7.49 2.40      31.35 
14  44 Andrew Trotter/Kevin Creigan   7  Escort      3.10 2.10  7.57 2.39 3.08 2.08  7.48 2.44      31.44 
15  42 Raymond Donnelly/Alan Keenan   6  Escort      3.10 2.13  8.04 2.45 3.08 2.12  8.04 2.43      32.19 
16  40 Shane McGirr/Niall Connelly    3  Starlet     3.09 2.15  8.00 2.50 3.09 2.14  8.00 2.50      32.27 
17  50 Drew Stewart/Aidan O'Connor    6  Escort      3.16 2.14  8.11 2.47 3.08 2.14  7.53 2.45      32.28 
18  38 Conor Kelly/David Vance        5  Escort      3.13 2.18  8.14 2.49 3.10 2.15  8.03 2.47      32.49 
19  57 Ian Miller/David McClean       5  Escort      3.11 2.19  8.13 2.50 3.13 2.18  8.15 2.48      33.07 
20  61 Irwin Craig/David Hamilton     6  Escort      3.21 2.17  8.14 2.51 3.16 2.15  8.09 2.48      33.11 
21  22 Damain McCaffrey/Barry McKenna 8  Subaru      3.11 2.12  8.07 2.44 3.12 2.08  8.04 2.42 1.00 33.20 
22  60 Liam Regan/Francis Regan       1  Fiesta      3.08 2.16  7.51 4.00 3.07 2.15  7.58 2.53      33.28 
23  36 Bob Riddles/Andy Gamble        7  Escort      3.14 2.15  8.14 2.47 3.08 2.11  7.47 3.00 1.00 33.36 
24  66 Wilson McConkey/Liam McCauley  6  Escort      3.21 2.18  8.20 2.51 3.24 2.17  8.20 2.52      33.43 
25  51 David Kerr/Maurice Cresswell   4  Peugeot 205 3.20 2.22  8.24 2.57 3.13 2.20  8.20 2.53      33.49 
26  69 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist 2  Nova        3.21 2.20  8.23 2.56 3.16 2.20  8.20 2.55      33.51 
27  54 Mervyn Wilson/Richard Gamble   4  Escort      3.14 2.21  8.34 2.56 3.16 2.19  8.24 2.52      33.56 
28  14 Ali Burrows/Pierce Doheany     8  Subaru      3.34 2.25  8.34 2.55 3.26 2.20  8.14 2.54      34.22 
29  55 William McFadden/Steven Nairn  7  Sunbeam     3.17 2.21  8.36 2.53 3.14 2.17  8.25 3.40      34.43 
30  84 Gregory McDaid/Stephen Tierney 4  Nova        3.22 2.26  8.41 3.01 3.18 2.28  8.38 2.59      34.53 
31  80 Nigel Mills/Leroy Mills        3  Corsa       3.25 2.27  8.37 2.58 3.25 2.31  8.36 2.59      34.58 
32  58 Patrick Barrett/Patrick Corey  7  Escort      3.27 2.20  8.39 2.56 3.21 2.19  8.25 2.54 1.00 35.21 
33  20 Gerard Farmer/Alan McNutt      8  Mitsubishi  3.41 2.22  8.50 2.55 3.34 2.21  8.45 2.58      35.26 
34  17 David Wisuart/Ciaran Boyle     8  Subaru      3.44 2.31  8.42 2.54 3.24 2.19  8.37 3.24      35.35 
35  48 Ferghal McDonald/Neil McIvor   6  Escort      3.19 2.23  8.29 2.55 3.15 2.26  9.52 3.22      36.01 
36  52 Paul Quinn/Jason Gillespie     3  Fiesta      3.25 2.23  8.36 2.56 3.18 2.19  8.15 2.50 2.00 36.02 
37  62 Ronnie Coulter/Thelma Coulter  7  Astra       3.26 2.30  8.57 3.07 3.23 2.32  8.57 3.10      36.02 
38  85 Mark McGrath/Jon Hurson        6  Escort      3.29 2.23  9.45 3.27 3.26 2.23  8.51 3.01      36.45 
39  81 Ferghal Shelvin/Donal Cullinan 3  Escort      3.32 2.34  9.17 3.08 3.37 2.33  9.14 3.07      37.02 
40  78 Jonny Leonard/Andy Heelen      3  Micra       3.40 2.37  9.15 3.10 3.32 2.35  9.10 3.08      37.07 
41  82 Jason Kelly/Richard McCrea     1  Corolla     3.44 2.35  9.33 3.14 3.38 2.31  9.34 3.09      37.58 
42  71 Nigel Simpson/Robert Fyffe     5  Peugeot 206 3.47 2.37  9.35 3.13 3.43 2.41  9.23 3.14      38.13 
43  83 Tyrone Smyth/Keith Armour      5  Peugeot     3.56 2.40  9.55 3.19 3.54 2.40  9.32 3.15      39.11 
44  77 Marc Johnston/Coln Harkness    2  Peugeot 206 3.45 2.44  9.48 3.23 3.43 2.44  9.44 3.25      39.16 
45  76 Eamon Doherty/Robert McDaid    6  Escort      3.35 4.00 11.04 2.59 3.30 2.23 14.00 2.57      44.28 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 
 
 



 
 
                                                           OMAGH MOTOR CLUB 
                                                      SPRING RALLY - Feb 23, 2008 
                                                     CLASS RESULTS TO SS8 5:25 pm 
                                                                                                 ROAD 
CL. PL. NO.        DRIVER/CO-DRIVER            CAR     SS1  SS2   SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6   SS7  SS8  PEN  TOTAL 
--- --- --- ------------------------------ ----------- ---- ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ----- ---- ---- ----- 
1     1  60 Liam Regan/Francis Regan       Fiesta      3.08 2.16  7.51 4.00 3.07 2.15  7.58 2.53      33.28 
      2  82 Jason Kelly/Richard McCrea     Corolla     3.44 2.35  9.33 3.14 3.38 2.31  9.34 3.09      37.58 
 
2     1  69 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Nova        3.21 2.20  8.23 2.56 3.16 2.20  8.20 2.55      33.51 
      2  77 Marc Johnston/Coln Harkness    Peugeot 206 3.45 2.44  9.48 3.23 3.43 2.44  9.44 3.25      39.16 
 
3     1  40 Shane McGirr/Niall Connelly    Starlet     3.09 2.15  8.00 2.50 3.09 2.14  8.00 2.50      32.27 
      2  80 Nigel Mills/Leroy Mills        Corsa       3.25 2.27  8.37 2.58 3.25 2.31  8.36 2.59      34.58 
      3  52 Paul Quinn/Jason Gillespie     Fiesta      3.25 2.23  8.36 2.56 3.18 2.19  8.15 2.50 2.00 36.02 
      4  81 Ferghal Shelvin/Donal Cullinan Escort      3.32 2.34  9.17 3.08 3.37 2.33  9.14 3.07      37.02 
      5  78 Jonny Leonard/Andy Heelen      Micra       3.40 2.37  9.15 3.10 3.32 2.35  9.10 3.08      37.07 
 
4     1  51 David Kerr/Maurice Cresswell   Peugeot 205 3.20 2.22  8.24 2.57 3.13 2.20  8.20 2.53      33.49 
      2  54 Mervyn Wilson/Richard Gamble   Escort      3.14 2.21  8.34 2.56 3.16 2.19  8.24 2.52      33.56 
      3  84 Gregory McDaid/Stephen Tierney Nova        3.22 2.26  8.41 3.01 3.18 2.28  8.38 2.59      34.53 
 
5     1  38 Conor Kelly/David Vance        Escort      3.13 2.18  8.14 2.49 3.10 2.15  8.03 2.47      32.49 
      2  57 Ian Miller/David McClean       Escort      3.11 2.19  8.13 2.50 3.13 2.18  8.15 2.48      33.07 
      3  71 Nigel Simpson/Robert Fyffe     Peugeot 206 3.47 2.37  9.35 3.13 3.43 2.41  9.23 3.14      38.13 
      4  83 Tyrone Smyth/Keith Armour      Peugeot     3.56 2.40  9.55 3.19 3.54 2.40  9.32 3.15      39.11 
 
6     1  42 Raymond Donnelly/Alan Keenan   Escort      3.10 2.13  8.04 2.45 3.08 2.12  8.04 2.43      32.19 
      2  50 Drew Stewart/Aidan O'Connor    Escort      3.16 2.14  8.11 2.47 3.08 2.14  7.53 2.45      32.28 
      3  61 Irwin Craig/David Hamilton     Escort      3.21 2.17  8.14 2.51 3.16 2.15  8.09 2.48      33.11 
      4  66 Wilson McConkey/Liam McCauley  Escort      3.21 2.18  8.20 2.51 3.24 2.17  8.20 2.52      33.43 
      5  48 Ferghal McDonald/Neil McIvor   Escort      3.19 2.23  8.29 2.55 3.15 2.26  9.52 3.22      36.01 
      6  85 Mark McGrath/Jon Hurson        Escort      3.29 2.23  9.45 3.27 3.26 2.23  8.51 3.01      36.45 
      7  76 Eamon Doherty/Robert McDaid    Escort      3.35 4.00 11.04 2.59 3.30 2.23 14.00 2.57      44.28 
 
7     1  31 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Escort      2.53 2.02  7.29 2.33 2.55 2.06  7.25 2.37      30.00 
      2  32 Frank Kelly/Sean Ferris        Escort      2.53 2.06  7.29 2.33 2.58 2.06  7.30 2.38      30.13 
      3  33 Seamus O'Connell/Brian Duggan  Escort      2.59 2.07  7.34 2.43 2.52 2.04  7.30 2.35      30.24 
      4  34 Mark Barnett/Vincent Fergus    Escort      3.04 2.11  7.51 2.44 3.05 2.11  7.49 2.40      31.35 
      5  44 Andrew Trotter/Kevin Creigan   Escort      3.10 2.10  7.57 2.39 3.08 2.08  7.48 2.44      31.44 
      6  36 Bob Riddles/Andy Gamble        Escort      3.14 2.15  8.14 2.47 3.08 2.11  7.47 3.00 1.00 33.36 
      7  55 William McFadden/Steven Nairn  Sunbeam     3.17 2.21  8.36 2.53 3.14 2.17  8.25 3.40      34.43 
      8  58 Patrick Barrett/Patrick Corey  Escort      3.27 2.20  8.39 2.56 3.21 2.19  8.25 2.54 1.00 35.21 
      9  62 Ronnie Coulter/Thelma Coulter  Astra       3.26 2.30  8.57 3.07 3.23 2.32  8.57 3.10      36.02 
 
8     1   5 Howard Clarke/Jason Harron     Mitsubishi  2.56 2.06  7.24 2.31 2.55 2.04  7.24 2.30      29.50 
      2   7 Paul Britton/Peter Ward        Subaru      2.57 2.05  7.29 2.35 2.57 2.05  7.26 2.34      30.08 
      3   6 Erroll Clarke/Rodney Hicks     Mitsubishi  3.02 2.05  7.49 2.36 2.57 2.04  7.30 2.37      30.40 
      4  12 Eamon Mimnagh/John Johnson     Mitsubishi  3.02 2.09  7.39 2.39 3.00 2.09  7.37 2.38      30.53 
      5   9 Ian Cochrane/Nigel Cambell     Mitsubishi  3.04 2.08  7.47 2.39 3.03 2.06  7.53 2.38      31.18 
      6  16 John Bustard/Robert McKelvey   Mitsubishi  3.04 2.07  7.53 2.40 3.04 2.07  7.46 2.39      31.20 
      7   8 P J Gillespie/Mary O'Kane      Mitsubishi  3.08 2.11  7.57 2.37 3.06 2.08  7.40 2.40      31.27 
      8  18 Brian Muldoon/Charlie Beattie  Subaru      3.14 2.13  7.59 2.42 2.16 2.15  8.02 2.47      31.28 
      9  22 Damain McCaffrey/Barry McKenna Subaru      3.11 2.12  8.07 2.44 3.12 2.08  8.04 2.42 1.00 33.20 
     10  14 Ali Burrows/Pierce Doheany     Subaru      3.34 2.25  8.34 2.55 3.26 2.20  8.14 2.54      34.22 
     11  20 Gerard Farmer/Alan McNutt      Mitsubishi  3.41 2.22  8.50 2.55 3.34 2.21  8.45 2.58      35.26 
     12  17 David Wisuart/Ciaran Boyle     Subaru      3.44 2.31  8.42 2.54 3.24 2.19  8.37 3.24      35.35 
 
9     1   2 Kevin O'Kane/Stephen Griffith  Subaru      3.02 2.05  7.39 2.36 2.58 2.04  7.28 2.35      30.27 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
                                                    OMAGH MOTOR CLUB 
                                        FIVEMILETOWN SPRING RALLY - Feb 23, 2008 
                                          RESULTS BY COMPETITOR NUMBER 5:34 pm 
NO           DRIVER/CO-DRIVER            CL     CAR     SS1  SS2   SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6   SS7  SS8  RD PEN TOTAL 
-- ------------------------------------- -- ----------- ---- ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ----- ---- ------ ----- 
 2 Kevin O'Kane/Stephen Griffith         9  Subaru      3.02 2.05  7.39 2.36 2.58 2.04  7.28 2.35        30.27 
 3 Brendan O'Hagan/Paul Hone             9  Subaru      3.08 2.09  7.44 2.39 3.11 
 5 Howard Clarke/Jason Harron            8  Mitsubishi  2.56 2.06  7.24 2.31 2.55 2.04  7.24 2.30        29.50 
 6 Erroll Clarke/Rodney Hicks            8  Mitsubishi  3.02 2.05  7.49 2.36 2.57 2.04  7.30 2.37        30.40 
 7 Paul Britton/Peter Ward               8  Subaru      2.57 2.05  7.29 2.35 2.57 2.05  7.26 2.34        30.08 
 8 P J Gillespie/Mary O'Kane             8  Mitsubishi  3.08 2.11  7.57 2.37 3.06 2.08  7.40 2.40        31.27 
 9 Ian Cochrane/Nigel Cambell            8  Mitsubishi  3.04 2.08  7.47 2.39 3.03 2.06  7.53 2.38        31.18 
10 Alwyn Jobb/Thomas Nugent              8  Mitsubishi  3.01 2.07 
12 Eamon Mimnagh/John Johnson            8  Mitsubishi  3.02 2.09  7.39 2.39 3.00 2.09  7.37 2.38        30.53 
14 Ali Burrows/Pierce Doheany            8  Subaru      3.34 2.25  8.34 2.55 3.26 2.20  8.14 2.54        34.22 
16 John Bustard/Robert McKelvey          8  Mitsubishi  3.04 2.07  7.53 2.40 3.04 2.07  7.46 2.39        31.20 
17 David Wisuart/Ciaran Boyle            8  Subaru      3.44 2.31  8.42 2.54 3.24 2.19  8.37 3.24        35.35 
18 Brian Muldoon/Charlie Beattie         8  Subaru      3.14 2.13  7.59 2.42 2.16 2.15  8.02 2.47        31.28 
20 Gerard Farmer/Alan McNutt             8  Mitsubishi  3.41 2.22  8.50 2.55 3.34 2.21  8.45 2.58        35.26 
21 David Crossan/Andrew Bush             8  Mitsubishi  3.02 2.04  7.42 2.38 
22 Damain McCaffrey/Barry McKenna        8  Subaru      3.11 2.12  8.07 2.44 3.12 2.08  8.04 2.42   1.00 33.20 
31 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan        7  Escort      2.53 2.02  7.29 2.33 2.55 2.06  7.25 2.37        30.00 
32 Frank Kelly/Sean Ferris               7  Escort      2.53 2.06  7.29 2.33 2.58 2.06  7.30 2.38        30.13 
33 Seamus O'Connell/Brian Duggan         7  Escort      2.59 2.07  7.34 2.43 2.52 2.04  7.30 2.35        30.24 
34 Mark Barnett/Vincent Fergus           7  Escort      3.04 2.11  7.51 2.44 3.05 2.11  7.49 2.40        31.35 
35 Alistair Cochrane/Jonathan Charlesson 7  Escort      3.13            2.47 3.05 2.14 
36 Bob Riddles/Andy Gamble               7  Escort      3.14 2.15  8.14 2.47 3.08 2.11  7.47 3.00   1.00 33.36 
37 Michael McGillin/Lewis Boyd           6  Escort      3.22 2.22  8.42 2.56 3.33 2.42 
38 Conor Kelly/David Vance               5  Escort      3.13 2.18  8.14 2.49 3.10 2.15  8.03 2.47        32.49 
40 Shane McGirr/Niall Connelly           3  Starlet     3.09 2.15  8.00 2.50 3.09 2.14  8.00 2.50        32.27 
41 Garrett McCullagh/Stephen Thornton    5  Toyota      3.47 4.00 
42 Raymond Donnelly/Alan Keenan          6  Escort      3.10 2.13  8.04 2.45 3.08 2.12  8.04 2.43        32.19 
43 Trevor Elliott/Eamon McGarrity        6  Escort      3.09 2.14  8.11 2.48 3.10 2.11  8.02 
44 Andrew Trotter/Kevin Creigan          7  Escort      3.10 2.10  7.57 2.39 3.08 2.08  7.48 2.44        31.44 
46 Shane Cullen/Ciaran McKee             6  Escort      3.12 2.12  7.57 2.46 3.07 2.14 
47 Dermot O'Hagan/Ian Hull               3  Corsa       3.13 2.18  8.13 2.53 3.12 
48 Ferghal McDonald/Neil McIvor          6  Escort      3.19 2.23  8.29 2.55 3.15 2.26  9.52 3.22        36.01 
49 Jack Maguire/Ian Johnston             6  Escort      3.22 
50 Drew Stewart/Aidan O'Connor           6  Escort      3.16 2.14  8.11 2.47 3.08 2.14  7.53 2.45        32.28 
51 David Kerr/Maurice Cresswell          4  Peugeot 205 3.20 2.22  8.24 2.57 3.13 2.20  8.20 2.53        33.49 
52 Paul Quinn/Jason Gillespie            3  Fiesta      3.25 2.23  8.36 2.56 3.18 2.19  8.15 2.50   2.00 36.02 
53 Darrel Quinn/Ronan Quinn              6  Escort      3.18 4.00 
54 Mervyn Wilson/Richard Gamble          4  Escort      3.14 2.21  8.34 2.56 3.16 2.19  8.24 2.52        33.56 
55 William McFadden/Steven Nairn         7  Sunbeam     3.17 2.21  8.36 2.53 3.14 2.17  8.25 3.40        34.43 
56 Stephen Dickson/Wendy Blackledge      5  Corsa       3.41 
57 Ian Miller/David McClean              5  Escort      3.11 2.19  8.13 2.50 3.13 2.18  8.15 2.48        33.07 
58 Patrick Barrett/Patrick Corey         7  Escort      3.27 2.20  8.39 2.56 3.21 2.19  8.25 2.54   1.00 35.21 
60 Liam Regan/Francis Regan              1  Fiesta      3.08 2.16  7.51 4.00 3.07 2.15  7.58 2.53        33.28 
61 Irwin Craig/David Hamilton            6  Escort      3.21 2.17  8.14 2.51 3.16 2.15  8.09 2.48        33.11 
62 Ronnie Coulter/Thelma Coulter         7  Astra       3.26 2.30  8.57 3.07 3.23 2.32  8.57 3.10        36.02 
65 Bryan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane          6  Astra       3.38 2.25  8.56 2.56 3.27 2.23              2.00 
66 Wilson McConkey/Liam McCauley         6  Escort      3.21 2.18  8.20 2.51 3.24 2.17  8.20 2.52        33.43 
67 Michael Faloon/Gramham Henderson      5  Escort      3.25 2.20  8.40 3.03 3.23 2.22 
69 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist        2  Nova        3.21 2.20  8.23 2.56 3.16 2.20  8.20 2.55        33.51 
70 Mervyn Galbraith/Peter Thompson       4  Peugeot 205 3.44 2.36 
71 Nigel Simpson/Robert Fyffe            5  Peugeot 206 3.47 2.37  9.35 3.13 3.43 2.41  9.23 3.14        38.13 
72 Richard Dolan/Barry Gallen            5  Peugeot 106 3.22 3.22  8.30 2.54 3.40 
73 Aidan Donnelly/Michael Jordan         7  Escort      3.28 2.31  8.46 3.02 
74 Tony McKenna/Barry Donnelly           6  Escort      3.26 4.00  9.04 3.05 3.25 2.23              1.00 
75 Mark McCaffrey/David Maxwell          2  Lada        4.16 4.00 
76 Eamon Doherty/Robert McDaid           6  Escort      3.35 4.00 11.04 2.59 3.30 2.23 14.00 2.57        44.28 
77 Marc Johnston/Coln Harkness           2  Peugeot 206 3.45 2.44  9.48 3.23 3.43 2.44  9.44 3.25        39.16 
78 Jonny Leonard/Andy Heelen             3  Micra       3.40 2.37  9.15 3.10 3.32 2.35  9.10 3.08        37.07 
80 Nigel Mills/Leroy Mills               3  Corsa       3.25 2.27  8.37 2.58 3.25 2.31  8.36 2.59        34.58 
81 Ferghal Shelvin/Donal Cullinan        3  Escort      3.32 2.34  9.17 3.08 3.37 2.33  9.14 3.07        37.02 
82 Jason Kelly/Richard McCrea            1  Corolla     3.44 2.35  9.33 3.14 3.38 2.31  9.34 3.09        37.58 
83 Tyrone Smyth/Keith Armour             5  Peugeot     3.56 2.40  9.55 3.19 3.54 2.40  9.32 3.15        39.11 
84 Gregory McDaid/Stephen Tierney        4  Nova        3.22 2.26  8.41 3.01 3.18 2.28  8.38 2.59        34.53 
85 Mark McGrath/Jon Hurson               6  Escort      3.29 2.23  9.45 3.27 3.26 2.23  8.51 3.01        36.45 
86 Ruairi McGarrity/Martin McGarrity     5  Peugeot 106 3.28 2.27  9.02 
87 Michael Carbin/Sean McAloon           4  Peugeot     3.54 2.43  9.30 3.10 3.40 2.34 10.51 
88 Declan Smith/Cathal Hughes            7  Astra                            3.26 
89 Geroge Moore/Darrell Torrens          5  Escort      3.53 2.40  9.34 3.16 
91 Sean McBrien/Damain Cullan            4  Peugeot 206 3.34 2.32 
93 Peter Wilson/John Killmurray          5  Civic       3.26 2.24  8.39 3.05 
94 Vincent McAree/J P McAree             5  Peugeot 106 3.41 2.40  9.26 3.33 4.00 3.50 
 
 
Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 


